

# **Market Announcement**

21 October 2019

# IMEXHS Limited (ASX: IME) - Trading Halt

# **Description**

The securities of IMEXHS Limited ('IME') will be placed in trading halt, at the request of IME, commencing Tuesday 22 October 2019, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 24 October 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

## Issued by

#### **Dean Litis**

Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Melbourne)



21 October 2019

ASX Operations Level 4, North Tower, Rialto Towers 525 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Via Email

### TRADING HALT REQUEST

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, the Company hereby requests that its securities be placed into an immediate trading halt pending an announcement regarding a capital raising.

The Company requests that trading in its securities be halted until after the expected announcement is made or until the market opens on Thursday, 24 October 2019, whichever is the earlier.

The Company is not aware of any reason why this trading halt request should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

**Peter Webse** 

**Company Secretary** 

#### **ABOUT IMEXHS**

**IMEXHS Limited [ASX: IME]** is a leading imaging Software as a Service (SaaS) and ancillary solutions provider. Founded in 2012, IMEXHS is known for its innovation in the imaging services market, offering flexible and scalable imaging solutions via its Hiruko branded suite of solutions for next generation Picture Archiving and Communications System (PACS) and integrated Radiology Imaging System (RIS). The Hiruko system is completely cloud based, vendor neutral and zero footprint with no need for installed software. Enhanced features such as a fully web-based voice recognition option and a zero footprint DICOM viewer are some of its advanced features. In addition to PACS and RIS, imaging technology and management systems can be provided on a Platform as a Service (PaaS) basis when packaged with equipment. The IMEXHS products are designed to increase productivity and save money for the users, with a scalable platform that is configured for the future, while enhancing patient outcomes. Please see www.imexhs.com

IMEXHS Limited ACN 096 687 839 122 O'Riordan Street, Mascot NSW 2020 Tel: +61 2 9030 0040